
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



ACTS AND RESOLVES 

AS PASSED BY THE 

Eighty-ninth and Ninetieth 
Legislatures 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE 
From April 21, 1939 to April 26, 1941 

AND MISCELLANEOUS STATE PAPERS 

Published by the Revisor of Statutes in accordance 
with the Resolves of the Legislature approved June 
28, 1820, March 18, 1840, March 16, 1842, and Acts 

approved August 6, 1930 and April 2, 1931. 

KENNEBEC .JOURNAL 
AUGUSTA, MAINE 

1941 



RESOLVES 

OF THE 

ST ATE OF MAINE 

As Passed by the Ninetieth Legislature 

(Effective July 26, I94I) 



672 BUILDING DAM AT QUANTABACOOK LAKE 

CHAP. 112. 

Chapter 110 

RESOL VE, Regulating Fishing in Fish River Chain of Lakes. 

Fishing in Fish River Chain of Lakes, regulated. Resolved: That the 
commissioner of inland fisheries and game, be and hereby is, directed to 
issue rules and regulations closing in the Fish River Chain of Lakes, to all 
fishing the following brooks and their tributaries: 

Pennington Brook, Eagle Lake, T. 16, R. 6, T. 15, R. 6 
McLean Brook, T. 17, R. 4, T. 17, R. 5 and St. Agatha 
Paulette Brook, T. 17, R. 4, Grand Isle and Madawaska 
Mud Brook, T. 17, R. 3 and Stockholm 
Dickey Brook, Fort Kent, St. Agatha and T. 17, R. 5 
Dimock Brook, New Canada, T. 17, R. 5, T. 16, R. 5 
California Brook, New Canada, T. 17, R. 5, T. 16, R. 5 
Halfway Brook, T. 16, R. 6, T. 16, R. 5 
First of Three Brooks, T. 15, R. 6, T. 16, R. 6 
Middle of Three Brooks, T. 16, R. 5, T. 15, R. 5, T. 15, R. 6 
Last of Three Brooks, T. 16, R. 5, T. 15, R. 5. . 

Approved April 4, 1941 

Chapter 111 

RESOL VE, in Favor of the Town of Charleston. 

Town of Charleston; reimbursed. Resolved: That there be, and hereby 
is, appropriated the sum of $696.50 to be paid to the town of Charleston, to 
reimburse said town for costs and taxes due on a farm upon which the Maine 
Farm Loan Commission foreclosed a mortgage, and later leased; said sum 
to be paid from the general funds of the state. 

Approved April 5, 1941 

Chapter 112 

RESOL VE, Relating to the Building of a Dam at Quantabacook Lake. 

Dam at Quantabacook lake, authorized. Resolved: That Bartlett J. 
Whiting of Cambridge, Massachusetts, be, and hereby is, authorized to build 
a dam at the outlet of Quantabacook pond in Searsmont at the site of the 
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